

## **AGENDA**

## **Public Arts Commission**

6:00 PM - Wednesday, April 24, 2024

City Hall - Conference Room A - 6695 Church Street Douglasville, GA 30134

#### 1. Call to Order

### 2. Approval of Meeting Minutes

A. Feb 28th, 2004 meeting minutes
Public Arts Commission - Feb 28 2024 - Minutes - Pdf

#### 3. Old Business

A. Update on Arts Ordinance

#### 4. New Business

#### 5. Adjournment



Wednesday, February 28, 2024

# MINUTES Public Arts Commission

6:00 PM

6695 Church Street
Douglasville, GA 30134
<a href="http://www.douglasvillega.gov">http://www.douglasvillega.gov</a>

City Hall - Conference Room A - 6695 Church Street

Members Present: Members Absent: Staff Present:	
1.	Call to Order Meeting was called to order at 6:02pm
2.	Minutes
	A. Meeting Mins July 26, 2023 was approved. Unanimous
3.	Old Business No old business
4.	New Business
	A. Discussion-Public Art Plan Reveiw: The commission discussed the plan to reintroduce the ordinace to make a developer contribution to the Commission optional. The optional option has to most support. The Economic Development Manager will follow up with Deputy City Manager.
5.	Other Business-Public Comment No public comments
6.	Adjournment Meeting was adjourned at 7:00pm
	Rochelle Robinson, Mayor
	Vicki L. Acker, City Clerk

City of Douglasville Page 1 of 1